240W 131612

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800418431478

2024 MAR 21 / ZM 10: 40

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 03/21/2024	<u> </u>		
		~WA	ulk in⇔
ENTITY NAME DS A	DDITIONS LLC		
DOCUMENT NUMBER	R		
	PLEASE FILE THE	FATTACHED AND RETURN	
xxxxxxxx	Plain Copy) (
	Certified Copy		
	Certificate of Status	ZOSHAR 21	interests of the second
			4
		LLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY**	
	PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOL	LLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY 7 5	
	Certified Copy of Arts c	& Amendments	
	Certificate of Good Stand	ting	
	APOSTILLE' / NC	OTARIAL CERTIFICATION	
COUNTRY OF DESTIN	ATION		
NUMBER OF CERTIFIC	CATES REQUESTED		
TOTAL OWED \$125		ACCOUNT #: I20160000072	
		5 8 FM	
Please call Tina at	the above number for a	ny issues or concerns. Thank you so much!	ı

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabili	ity Company is:			
DS ADDITIONS LI	LC			
	tain the words "Limited	Liability Company.	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	<u> </u>
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	address of the principal o	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Princip</u>	oal Office Address:		Mailing Add	dress:
45 Ocean Drive		45 C	Ocean Drive	
Jupiter, FL 33469		Jupi	ter, FL 33469	
(The Limited Liability Compananother business entity with an The name and the Florida street	active Florida registration	on.) d agent are:		
		Name		
	155 Office Plaza Dr			
	Florida street address (P.O. Bo			
	Tallahassee	FL	32301	
	City	State	Zip	
Having been named as registered place designated in this certificate further agree to comply with the p am familiar with and accept the o	e, I hereby accept the app rovisions of all statutes r bligations of my position /s/ Sta	ointment as registered lating to the proper	ed agent and agree to ac and complete performa as provided for in Chapt	et in this capacity. I nee of my duti <mark>és, and l</mark> e

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>		Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = A "MGR" = Ma	authorized Member			
MGR	mager	DAVID P. DIGIALLORENZO		
<u> </u>		45 Ocean Drive		
		Jupiter, FL 33469		
	.			
			- 	
				
				
				
			<u>-</u>	
				
(Use attachme	ent if necessary)			
		f filing: (C		
(If an effective date is the date of filing.) Note: If the date inser	listed, the date must be speci	ific and cannot be more than five business da et the applicable statutory filing requirements.	ays prior to or 90 days afte	
ARTICLE VI: Other p	•			
REQUIRED	SIGNATURE:			
		/s/ David P. Digiallorenzo		
	Signature of a mem	ber or an authorized representative of a mo	ember.	- 1
		I in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b),		1 100
	I am aware that any false it	nformation submitted in a document to the De		3
	constitutes a third degree f	elony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.		
	po . g asser an anno 11			i
	<u>DAVID P. DIGIAI</u>	LORENZO	그 박 후	الك
		Typed or printed name of signee		
		Pill - Page	77, (T <u>.</u>)	
		Filing Fees:		

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)